

SUSS SCHOLARSHIPS (FOR FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATES)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The Singapore University of Social Sciences (SUSS) Scholarships are open to all full-time undergraduates (except Law students) who are Singapore Citizens or Permanent Residents.
- 2. SUSS offers three categories of Scholarships: Global Excellence Scholarship, Social Impact Scholarship and SUSS Scholarship. Details are as shown below:

General Criteria				
Global Excellence Scholarship	Social Impact Scholarship	SUSS Scholarship		
 Excellence across academic and non-academic achievements e.g., arts, sports, contributions to the community etc. Possess attitude, desire and potential to make an impact to society CGPA 4.2 and above (for current SUSS students) Possess outstanding Singapore-Cambridge GCE A Level, local polytechnic diploma, International Baccalaureate diploma, NUS High School diploma or equivalent qualifications (for new prospective students) 	 Work experience in social sciences and/or outstanding records of involvement in projects that promote community work, society well-being, youth work or other social sciences sectors CGPA 4.0 and above (for current SUSS students) Possess outstanding Singapore-Cambridge GCE A Level, local polytechnic diploma, International Baccalaureate diploma, NUS High School diploma or equivalent qualifications (for new prospective students) 	 Outstanding academic results, strong language skills, track record in co- curricular activities, leadership qualities, community service CGPA 3.8 and above (for current SUSS students) Possess outstanding Singapore-Cambridge GCE A Level, local polytechnic diploma, International Baccalaureate diploma, NUS High School diploma or equivalent qualifications (for new prospective students) 		

3. The value and coverage for the three respective Scholarships are indicated below:

	Global Excellence Scholarship	Social Impact Scholarship	SUSS Scholarship
Tuition Fees	100% including government tuition grant	100% including government tuition grant	100% including government tuition grant
Travel Grant	Up to S\$5,000 Reimbursement basis	Up to S\$5,000 Reimbursement basis	-
Living Allowance	S\$5,000 (Per AY)	-	-



- 4. Scholarship recipients are not required to serve a bond with the University. They may not concurrently hold any other scholarship, fellowship, award or allowance without prior approval from the University.
- 5. Recipients are required to sit for all examinations, complete the programme within the prescribed time and conform to regulations, instructions and discipline in force for the respective programme. In addition, scholars must have good conduct and maintain at least a cumulative Grade Point Average of 4.2 for the Global Excellence Scholarship, 4.0 for the Social Impact Scholarship, and 3.8 for the SUSS Scholarship, for continuation of the scholarship award.
- 6. SUSS Scholars are required to commit to sustained excellence at SUSS by contributing to the student community, in the following:

Global Excellence Scholarship	Social Impact Scholarship	SUSS Scholarship
Be a member of SUSS LEAD Academy. This will require SUSS Scholars to attend leadership workshops and networking sessions and participate in at least <u>3</u> projects within the SUSS LEAD Academy that would benefit SUSS and/or the larger community.	Be a member of SUSS LEAD Academy. This will require SUSS Scholars to attend leadership workshops and networking sessions and participate in at least <u>2</u> projects within the SUSS LEAD Academy that would benefit SUSS and/or the larger community.	Be a member of SUSS LEAD Academy. This will require SUSS Scholars to attend leadership workshops and networking sessions and participate in at least <u>2</u> projects within the SUSS LEAD Academy that would benefit SUSS and/or the larger community.
Be featured in SUSS publicity materials, including brochures, collaterals and print advertisements.	Be featured in SUSS publicity materials, including brochures, collaterals and print advertisements.	-
Represent and/or participate in the University's activities and events (e.g. as freshmen befriender or brand ambassador, give talks, host guests etc.) when invited.	Represent and/or participate in the University's activities and events (e.g. as freshmen befriender or brand ambassador, give talks, host guests etc.) when invited.	Represent and/or participate in the University's activities and events (e.g. as freshmen befriender or brand ambassador, give talks, host guests etc.) when invited.
Participate in other activities/events as may be required by the University.	Participate in other activities/events as may be required by the University.	Participate in other activities/events as may be required by the University.

- 7. If the scholar decides to withdraw from the University and/or terminate the scholarship prematurely, the University reserves the right to impose repayment of all scholarship monies disbursed to the scholar.
- 8. Scholarship application must be submitted online by the stipulated deadline, together with all relevant supporting documents. Shortlisted candidates will be notified to attend an interview. The decision of the University on the selection of scholarship candidates is final and no appeal



will be entertained.

- 9. The University reserves the right to withdraw or suspend the scholarship at any time if, in its opinion, the recipient's conduct and/or academic performance has not been satisfactory.
- 10. The University reserves the right to amend the above terms and conditions at its sole discretion without prior notice.

A separate letter and agreement with the detailed terms and conditions (including the above terms and conditions) and others relating to the course of study will be given to all successful scholarship candidates.